NavgrahShikshanPrasarak Mandal's

ANGELS PUBLIC SCHOOL

A/P :Kiwale , Tal.Haveli, Dist.Pune.412101

POSCO COMMITTEE Protection of children from Sexual Offences Act-2012(POSCO Act) <u>REDRESSAL AND SAFETY COMMITTEE</u>

S.No	Name Of Member	Post	Address
<u>1</u>	Mr.Machhindra Taras	Chairman	A/P Kiwale
<u>2</u>	Mrs.Shirin Turk	Member-Senior Teacher	A/P Adarshnagar
<u>3</u>	Mrs. Arpana Dhote	Member –Academic Head	A/P Kiwale
<u>4</u>	Mrs.Deepali Bangale	Member – Teacher	A/P Ravet
<u>5</u>	Mrs.Savitri Sharma	Member – Teacher	A/P Adarshnagar
<u>6</u>	Mr.Kailas Pawar	Member -School counselor	A/P Vitthalwadi
<u>7</u>	Mrs.Aaradhana Kharge	Member -Admin Head	A/P Adarshnagar
<u>8</u>	Mr.Karbhari Gaikwad	Member- Campus Director	A/P Mamurdi
<u>9</u>	Dr.Madhusudan Patinge	Member -MD Doctor	A/P Kiwale
<u>10</u>	Miss.Priyanka Salunke	Member -IT Support	A/P Kiwale
<u>11</u>	Mr.Parshuram Mokashi	Member – Guardian's Representative	A/P Sangawade
<u>12</u>	Mrs.Ashwini Mali	Member – Guardian's Representative	A/P Dattanagar
<u>13</u>	Vedant Shinde	Member – Student's Representative (Head Boy)	A/P Walhekarwadi
<u>14</u>	Astha Wangota	Member – Student's Representative (Head Girl)	A/P Walhekarwadi

<u>15</u>	Mrs.Shubhangi Taras	Member – Secretary (Principal – APS)	A/P Kiwale